Village of Catlin
County of Vermilion, State of Illinois
October 6, 2020

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM
with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed
Village Clerk Shelley McLain to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink
Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Jerry Cummings, Wanda Schmit
Absent: Kevin Kirk

Also present: Diane Reddy, Nick Beddow, Rinda Maddox
A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Wanda to approve the minutes from the regular board

meeting held on September 15, 2020.
Aye Fred, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink

Nay none
General Fund bills to be presented:

CC Amazon $46.55

CC CVS $6.39

CC Amazon $49.90
186391 Payroll Clearing $4,185.51
186392 Audey Lake $100.00
186393 Payroll Clearing $3,574.70
186394 Payroll Clearing $1,239.90
186395 Payroll Clearing $5,713.24
186396 IMLRMA $29,910.32
186397 Ray O'Herron Co. $246.35
186398 DTI Office Solutions $37.00
186399 Ameren Illinois $555.12
18640C FP Mailing Solutions $83.85
186401 Crowder CPA's $2,500.00
186402 AT&T $60.56
186403 PowerNet Global Communications §29.51
186404 Keep Vermilion County Beautiful $150.00
186405 Constellation NewEnergy $134.56
186406 Richmar Energies $313.00
186407 Ameren [llinois $398.89
186408 AT&T $104.23
186409 Progressive Chemical & Lighting $829.16

186410 Heartland Ford $860.90



186411
186412
186413
186414
186415
186416
186417
186418
186419

Water Fund bills to be presented:
12937
12938
12939
12940
12941
12942
12943
12944
12945
12946
12947
12948

Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:
6147
6148
6149
6150
6151
6152
6153
6154

Payroll Clearing Fund bills to be

presented:
10812

10813
10814
10815

Vermilion Co. Dept. of Animal

Regulation

Steve Liggett

Direct Energy
AT&T

Latoz Hardware Inc.
Stock+Field

Evans, Froehlich, Beth & Chamley

Central Mgmt. Services
Travis Pearman Plumbing

Payroll Clearing
Payroll Clearing
Payroll Clearing

Aqua Illinois

Central Mgmt. Services
Stock+Field

IMCO Utility Supply
Direct Energy
Constellation New Energy
Crowder CPA’s
Ameren Illinois
IMLRMA

Payroll Clearing
Payroll Clearing
Payroll Clearing
IMLRMA

Ameren Illinois
Crowder CPA's

Direct Energy

Central Mgmt. Services

Leslie Almy

Tad Beddow
Vince Chambliss
Tim McFadden

$67.00
$277.16
$453.67
$519.93
$59.97
$21.43
$440.00
$3.571.00
$2.405.00

$732.21
$839.58
$868.88
$19,444.18
$1,158.00
$14.99
$1,389.80
$92.52
$62.55
$2,500.00
$169.83
$5,462.00

$1,430.03
$1,596.22
$1,566.94
$8.803.90
$1.199.53
$2,500.00
$1,105.92
$1,275.00

$184.20
$492.04
$336.07
$755.34



10816
10817
10818
10819
10820
10821
10826
10827
10828
10829
10825
10831
10832
10833
10834
10835
10836
10837
10838
10839
10840
10841
10842
10843
10844
10845
10846
10847
10848
15845
10850
10851
10852
10853
10854
10855
10856
10857

Shelley McLain
Richard Oakley
Corey Richardson
Spenser Steward
John Thompson
John Watson
Leslie Almy
James Beddow
Tad Beddow
David Booe
Vince Chamblizs
Dewayne High
Charles Johnson
Tim McFadden
Shelley McLain
Corey Richardson
Spenser Steward
John Thompson
Robert Wahfeldt
John Watson
Derek Weston
Karen Cooley
Jerry W. Cummings
Kevin Kirk

Fred Reddy
Richard Schmink
Wanda Schmit
Leslie Almy

Tad Beddow
Vince Chambliss
Dwayne High
Tim McFadden
Shelley McLain
Richard Oakley
Corey Richardson
Spenser Steward
John Thompson
John Watson

$749.63
$243.75
$525.89
$458.74
$212.44
$104.88
$240.59
$147.31
$410.83

$93.67
$276.87
$:180.11
$375.07
$810.09
$659.75
$525.89
$524.71
$101.46
$117.88
$203.34
$107.87

$60.02
$169.80
$174.80
$184.39
$231.79
$174.80
$283.71
$300.32
$390.24
$289.01
$755.34
$643.41
$243.75
$525.90
$342.41
$209.53

$89.26

Upon reading of said bills, a motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Wanda that the Treasurer

pay said bills as presented.



Aye Fred, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

During public expression, Diane Reddy stated that she has still seen children driving golf carts.
Officer Nick High said he would check into it.

Commissioner Reddy:
e A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Jerry to approve a building permit to Jean
Finley, 114 Drew Dr., screened in porch on patio deck, $10,000.00, American Deck.
Aye Fred, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink
Nay none |

Commissioner Schmit: :
e Wanda stated she was looking into having the sinks and toilets at the park replaced with
touchless options in conjunction with the CURES program.

Commissioner Cumimings:
e Jerry stated the section of sidewalk at the corner of S. Sandusky and Vermilion that was
damaged during the Pizza Time Inc. demolition would be replaced soon.

Commissioner Kirk:
¢ No Report.

Mayor Schmink:
e No Report.

Chief Beddow:
e No Report

Fred asked if the first meeting in November that lands on election day would need to be moved.
Mayor stated that the meeting would still occur as scheduled.

Wanda stated that the Christmas Parade Committee is still meeting and trying to determine how
to still hold some kind of celebration.



A motion was made by Wanda, seconded by Jerry to adjourn the meeting by vote.
Aye Fred, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

AL

ﬁ tch Schmink, Mayor

Shelley McLaifi, Village Clerk



