Village of Catlin County of Vermilion, State of Illinois October 6, 2020

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed Village Clerk Shelley McLain to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink

Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Jerry Cummings, Wanda Schmit

Absent: Kevin Kirk

Also present: Diane Reddy, Nick Beddow, Rinda Maddox

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Wanda to approve the minutes from the regular board meeting held on September 15, 2020.

Aye Fred, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

General Fund bills to be presented:

CC	Amazon	\$46.55
CC	CVS	\$6.39
CC	Amazon	\$49.90
186391	Payroll Clearing	\$4,185.51
186392	Audey Lake	\$100.00
186393	Payroll Clearing	\$3,574.70
186394	Payroll Clearing	\$1,239.90
186395	Payroll Clearing	\$5,713.24
186396	IMLRMA	\$29,910.32
186397	Ray O'Herron Co.	\$246.35
186398	DTI Office Solutions	\$37.00
186399	Ameren Illinois	\$555.12
186400	FP Mailing Solutions	\$83.85
186401	Crowder CPA's	\$2,500.00
186402	AT&T	\$60.56
186403	PowerNet Global Communications	\$29.51
186404	Keep Vermilion County Beautiful	\$150.00
186405	Constellation NewEnergy	\$134.56
186406	Richmar Energies	\$313.00
186407	Ameren Illinois	\$398.89
186408	AT&T	\$104.23
186409	Progressive Chemical & Lighting	\$829.16
186410	Heartland Ford	\$860.90

	Vermilion Co. Dept. of Animal	
186411	Regulation	\$67.00
186412	Steve Liggett	\$277.16
186413	Direct Energy	\$453.67
186414	AT&T	\$519.93
186415	Latoz Hardware Inc.	\$59.97
186416	Stock+Field	\$21.43
186417	Evans, Froehlich, Beth & Chamley	\$440.00
186418	Central Mgmt. Services	\$3,571.00
186419	Travis Pearman Plumbing	\$2,405.00
Water Fund bills to be presented:		
12937	Payroll Clearing	\$732.21
12938	Payroll Clearing	\$839.58
12939	Payroll Clearing	\$868.88
12940	Aqua Illinois	\$19,444.18
12941	Central Mgmt. Services	\$1,158.00
12942	Stock+Field	\$14.99
12943	IMCO Utility Supply	\$1,389.80
12944	Direct Energy	\$92.52
12945	Constellation New Energy	\$62.55
12946	Crowder CPA's	\$2,500.00
12947	Ameren Illinois	\$169.83
12948	IMLRMA	\$5,462.00
Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:		
6147	Payroll Clearing	\$1,430.03
6148	Payroll Clearing	\$1,596.22
6149	Payroll Clearing	\$1,566.94
6150	IMLRMA	\$8,803.90
6151	Ameren Illinois	\$1,199.53
6152	Crowder CPA's	\$2,500.00
6153	Direct Energy	\$1,105.92
6154	Central Mgmt. Services	\$1,275.00
Payroll Clearing Fund bills to be		
presented:		.
10812	Leslie Almy	\$184.20
10813	Tad Beddow	\$492.04
10814	Vince Chambliss	\$336.07
10815	Tim McFadden	\$755.34

10816	Shelley McLain	\$749.63
10817	Richard Oakley	\$243.75
10818	Corey Richardson	\$525.89
10819	Spenser Steward	\$458.74
10820	John Thompson	\$212.44
10821	John Watson	\$104.88
10826	Leslie Almy	\$240.59
10827	James Beddow	\$147.31
10828	Tad Beddow	\$410.83
10829	David Booe	\$93.67
10830	Vince Chambliss	\$276.87
10831	Dewayne High	\$180.11
10832	Charles Johnson	\$375.07
10833	Tim McFadden	\$810.09
10834	Shelley McLain	\$659.75
10835	Corey Richardson	\$525.89
10836	Spenser Steward	\$524.71
10837	John Thompson	\$101.46
10838	Robert Wahfeldt	\$117.88
10839	John Watson	\$203.34
10840	Derek Weston	\$107.87
10841	Karen Cooley	\$60.02
10842	Jerry W. Cummings	\$169.80
10843	Kevin Kirk	\$174.80
10844	Fred Reddy	\$184.39
10845	Richard Schmink	\$231.79
10846	Wanda Schmit	\$174.80
10847	Leslie Almy	\$283.71
10848	Tad Beddow	\$300.32
10849	Vince Chambliss	\$590.24
10850	Dwayne High	\$289.01
10851	Tim McFadden	\$755.34
10852	Shelley McLain	\$643.41
10853	Richard Oakley	\$243.75
10854	Corey Richardson	\$525.90
10855	Spenser Steward	\$542.41
10856	John Thompson	\$209.53
10857	John Watson	\$89.26

Upon reading of said bills, a motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Wanda that the Treasurer pay said bills as presented.

Aye Fred, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink Nay none

During public expression, Diane Reddy stated that she has still seen children driving golf carts. Officer Nick High said he would check into it.

Commissioner Reddy:

 A motion was made by Fred, seconded by Jerry to approve a building permit to Jean Finley, 114 Drew Dr., screened in porch on patio deck, \$10,000.00, American Deck. Aye Fred, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

Commissioner Schmit:

• Wanda stated she was looking into having the sinks and toilets at the park replaced with touchless options in conjunction with the CURES program.

Commissioner Cummings:

• Jerry stated the section of sidewalk at the corner of S. Sandusky and Vermilion that was damaged during the Pizza Time Inc. demolition would be replaced soon.

Commissioner Kirk:

• No Report.

Mayor Schmink:

• No Report.

Chief Beddow:

No Report

Fred asked if the first meeting in November that lands on election day would need to be moved. Mayor stated that the meeting would still occur as scheduled.

Wanda stated that the Christmas Parade Committee is still meeting and trying to determine how to still hold some kind of celebration.

A motion was made by Wanda, seconded by Jerry to adjourn the meeting by vote. Aye Fred, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Butch Schmink, Mayor

Shelley McLam, Village Clerk